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Basingstoke Motor Cycle & Light Car Club
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OPEN TO SOUTHERN CENTRE

GRASS TRACK

MONDAY, AUGUST 8th FZACIN
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RENDELL’S FIELD, KINGSCLERE ROAD
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YOUR FASTEST WAY TO THE FACTS * THURSDAY 9d.



...YOU GAN
TRUST A

BRANDED
PRODUGT

Now, more than ev_er,
the lowest priced quality oil on
National distribution.

% Higher Viscosity Index to give even greater protection to your
engine and reduce engine wear under fast, motor-way conditions.

' i ' inimi ludging and
Special Anti-Sludge additive incorporated to minimise s :
7 i:gtzrove starting with less engine wear especially after long standing.

10/8 PER GALLON TIN

OBTAINABLE FROM HALFORDS AND MOTOR CYCLE DEALERS

/

GRASS TRACK RACING

OPEN TO SOUTHERN CENTRE A.C.U.

at

RENDELL’S FIELD, KINGSCLERE ROAD, BASINGSTOKE

First Race 1.30 p.m.

Held under C.C.R.s of the A.C.U. Permit No. U901

Officials :
Southern Centre Steward — C. Browning
Club Stewards—M. Reeves and J. Seal
Clerk of the Course—R. F. Mitchell
Secretary of the Meeting—G. R. Goslin, 14 Charles Street, Basingstoke

The Organisers gratefully acknowledge help given by :

MR. F. M. RENDELL

MR. C. G. CARLTON, of Iliffe Press

THE ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE
MORTIMER MOTOR-CYCLE CLUB
BASINGSTOKE BOROUGH COUNCIL

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

Motor Racing is DANGEROUS and Spectators attending this track do so at their
own risk

[t 1s a condition of admission that all persons having any connec-
tion with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting, including owners of the land and the drivers and owners of
the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability arising out of any accident causing damage or personal injury
to the spectators or ticket holders.

We thank all riders and spectators for their support and trust that
you have enjoyed the day’s racing.

This event is one of a wide variety organised by this Club which
endeavours to cater for all aspects of the sport. Anyone interested in
joining contact M. Reeves, 12 Churn Close, Basing.

We hope you had no difficulty in finding the course, thanks to the
signposting provided by the Royal Automobile Club, just one of their
many services to all road users.

The loudspeakers are provided by Bevan and Thomas (85 Sound
Service).
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Name

T. SAWYERS

J. T. WRAPSON
N. R. PIKE

K. KENCHINGTON

P. G. HYDE

A THOMPSON

A. CROSS

A. HENDRIKSEN

W. FINLAY

. G. STROUD

. GREEN

. BREAKER

. TOOMER

. MAY
BUSHNELL
E. ELLIS

. EXTANCE

B. HUNT

W. CAWTE

M. STEEL

F. E. JOHNSON
J. M. TREVETT
P. ALFORD

E. W. V. CHANDLER
M. GRASSIE

B. INGRAM

D. G. MARWICK
D. BELCHER

J. MULLIN

D. LAWRENCE
J. HARRISON
D. A. FRITH

A. CAYLESS

B. NUTLEY

L. SIMS

K. KENBEST

P. SULLIVAN

J. WOLVERSON
J. A. BROWN

S. FULLBROOK
D. C. BALL

J. F. DENNETT
B. MOTLEY

P. J. MAY

J. GREGORY
M. S. ASHTON
A. PERRETT

J. STEVENS

. E. GEARY

. LAMBOURNE
. C. PALMER

. B. PARSONS

. FLACK

. DONALDSON

. WALKER

M. T. CORRI

B. MARCH

R. E. HOPLEY
R. MORLEY

P. CROUCH
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List of Riders

Club

PMCRC:
Basingstoke
Totton
Ringwood
P.M.CRC.
Soton and Dist.
Bishops Waltham
Andover

Soton and Dist.
Basingstoke
Reading Ace
Ringwood
Bishops Waltham
Bishops Waltham
Basingstoke
Totton
Stuminster Newton
Winchester
Gosport
Waterlooville
Reading Ace
Blackmore Vale
Mortimer
Mortimer
Reading Ace
Totton

North Hants
Basingstoke
Blackmore Vale
X.H.G. Tigers
Mohawk
Basingstoke
Farnham
Mortimer
Ringwood
Soton Vikings
Blackmore Vale
Farnham
X.H.G. Tigers
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
X.H.G. Tigers
Basingstoke
Waterlooville
Bishops Waltham
South Newbury
Basingstoke
Petersfield
Gosport
PM.CR.C.
P.M.C.R.C.
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Salisbury

Alton

Salisbury
LLyndhurst

Machine

350
250
350
350
500
500
500
350
250
250
500
500
250
500
250
250
500
200
250
500
250
500
500
250
250
500
250
500
500
350
250
500
250
250
350
350
500
250
500
350
350
250
500
500
500
250
250
500
500
500
250
500
350
250
250
250
250
250
350
500

B.S.A.

Velo, 500 J.A.P.
& 500 F.F.H. Spls.
& 500 B.S.A.
A.J.S.

GH.S: J AP
Tocon
& 500
Rudge
Hagon, 350, 500 J.A.P.
Tribsa

B.S.A.

Velo, 350 J.A.P.
J.AP.

D@, S00: JAP.
Cotton

Nymph

Triumph, 500 Matchless
Greeves

J.A.P.

D:OT., 500 B.S.A.
J.AP.

B.S.A.

DO L

Greeves

Grass Hopper

Greeves

J.A.P.

J.AP.

B.S.A.

Greeves

Tribsa

Greeves

Greeves

B.S.A.

Staride

J.A.P.

Greeves

Triumph

& 500 J.A.P.

& 500 J.A.P.

Greeves
Ariel
B.S.A.
J.A.P.
Greeves
Pervel
Manta
B.S.A.
J.AP.
Greeves,
J.A.P.
Matchless
Enfield
B.S.A., 500 J.A.P.

& 350 Pervel

Norman, 350 Matchless
Greeves

Matchless

Triumph

B.S.A.

500 J.A.P.

Starus
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No.
78
79
81
86
88
89
90
01
92
93
96
98

100
107
113
115
149
151
152
155
157

210

No.
30

44
50
73
84

101

111
114
117

118

126
140

150
174

177
185
188
201
202

227

245
301

333
700

Name
M. KEIR
G. HASWELL
P. HANNAM
J. BRYANT
B. WHEELER
R. BAKER
B. WIFFEN
G. KEMP
R. SAVILLE
J. PERRY
S. J. BONNER
H. JEFFRIES
J. A. GEARY
I. BARWELL
D. DREWETT
A. R. THICK
R. W. DRAYSON
G. BURDEN
M. TONGE
B. HANSFORD
R. PEARCE
P. RANDALL

Name
V. DEBDEN

J. BROWNE
D. DALTON
D. HOPKINS
G. GASSOR

M. POVEY

J. HOWLETT
S. HELLYER
T. STEVENS

H. BONE

C. STACEY
H. MASON

A. SIMPER
J. KNIGHT

R. TAYLOR
A. WORKMAN
D. G. PAYNE
C. RHIND-TUTT
A. COBB

R. GERRING
G. F. NUNN

R.
F.
¥

GOLD

J. WICKS
A. VALLIS

Club
X.H.G. Tigers
Bishops Waltham
Ringwood
Basingstoke
Gosport
Blackmore Vale
X.H.G. Tigers
Alton
Gosport
Gosport
Basingstoke
Blackmore Vale
Gosport
Alton
Blackmore Vale
Blackmore Vale
Sturminster Newton
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Blackmore Vale
Blackmore Vale
North Hants

List of Riders (continued)

Sidecar Entries

Club
Ringwood

Blackmore Vale
Soton Vikings
Mortimer
Blackmore Vale

Basingstoke

Ringwood
Andover
Bishops Waltham

Bishops Waltham

Basingstoke
Bishops Waltham

Ringwood
Bishops Waltham

Totton

Ringwood
Sturminster Newton
Kiwi

Winchester

Mortimer
Winchester

Farnham

Basingstoke
Totton

Machine Status
250 Greeves 500 Triumph N
250 Greeves N
500 J.A.P. E
250 Greeves N
250 Greeves N
500 J.A.P. E
250 Greeves N
500 Pegasus N
250 Greeves N
500 B.S.A. I
500 Ariel N
250 & 350 Velo |
500 Tribsa N
SO0 Chamean V N
250, 350, 500 J.A.P. E
500 A.J.S., J.AP. I
500 Triumph N
500 B.S.A. N
500 B.S.A. N
350, S00 J.A.P. E
350, 500 J.A.P. E
500 Hagon E

Machine Status
650 B.S.A. E

Passenger E. Green

650 A.J.S. E
500 B.S.A. N
500 Ariel N
650 Triumph N
Passenger T. Austin

500 B.S.A. N
Passenger P. Tomless

650 Triumph I
650 B.S.A. N
650 B.S.A. |
Passenger R. Stevens

650 B.S.A. |
Passenger J. Barr

500 B.S.A. N
500 J.A.P. N
Passenger B. Simper

500 B.S.A. N
500 Norton E
Passenger D. Thomas

500 Ariel N
650 Triumph [
500 Norton N
500 B.S.A. N
650 Ariel N
Passenger C. Alexander

650 Tribsa E
500 G.R.N. J.A.P. E
Passenger R. G. Nunn

650 B.S.A. N
Passenger D. Whiting

600 Norton E
650 Triumph N
Passenger C. Taylor
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HAROLD HAMBLIN

(CARS) LIMITED

| Your STANDARD l“!‘!!” Dealer

| Sports Car Specialists - Engines Balanced and Tuned
Complete preparation for competition purposes. Every type of wheel balanced.
Our Service Department is equipped with the latest Crypton Electronic

Dynavision Equipment.

, Any make of New Car — Quality Used Cars

|

J CHURCH STREET - BASINGSTOKE - TEL. 19

READING ROAD, BASINGSTOKE W Phone

22638

1

2
3
4
S5
6
74
8

The Very Best in-
SELF DRIVE
HIRE

INCLUSIVE
COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE
MILEAGE CHARGES

Morris Oxford Saloons

day £216 0 9 days £16 6 0 1 day &a 7.0 9 days £17 10
days £5 2 0 10 days £17 11 0 2 days £6 S O 10 days £18 15
days £6 7 0 11 days £1816 0 3 days £715 0 11 days £20 0
days £813 0 12 days £20 5 0O 4 days £1015 0 12 days £21 S
days £918 0 13 days £21 10 0 5 days £12 0 0 13 days £22 10
days £11 3 0 14 days £22 10 0 6 days £13 0 0 14 days £23 15
days £12 8 0 15 days £24 0 0 7 days £1310 O 15 days £25 10
days £14 0 © J 8 days £15 0 0

ALWAYS A GOOD SELECTION OF USED CARS AVAILABLE

BASING ROAD FILLING STATION - BASINGST_(?_K"EA__MO‘Z“

PROGRAMME

Event 1 Up to 250 c.c. 4 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2

9 W. FINLAY 2 J. T. WRAPSON

13 E. TOOMER 10 E. G. STROUD

15 J. BUSHWELL 16 J. E. ELLIS

18 B. HUNT 19 W. CAWTE

22 F. E. JOHNSON 28 M. GRASSIE

27 E. W. W. CHANDLER 31 D. G. MARWICK

35 J. A. F. HARRISON 47 J. F. DENNET .

37 A. CAYLESS 53 M. §S ASHTON

38 B. NUTLEY 65 R. DONALDSON

42 J. WOLVERSON 74 B. MARCH

61 D. C. PALMER 78 M. KEIR

66 R. WALKER 79 G. MASWELL

68 M. T. CORRI 86 J. BRYANT

1o ROE-IMOPLEEY 88 B. Wl‘IEELI",R

92 R. SAVILLE 90 B. WIFFEN

98 ™M JEFFRIES 113 D. DREWETT
1] I AN nin ed s [ 2R s, rd s
ath s Ot Oth: o cces qh o th 6t v
e o Time .. .

Event 2 Sidecar Unlimited c.c. Novice 4 Laps

HEAT 1 HEAT 2

S50 D. DALTON i0l M. POVEY

713 D. HOPKINS 140 M, MASON

84 G, GASSOR 177 R;“FAYLEOR

114 S. HELLYER 188 D. G. PAYNE
1261 C. STACEY 201 C. RHIND-TUTT

150 A. SIMPER 202 A. COBB
700 J. A. VALLIS 301 R. GOLD

ISt oo . N [ 8 A X 947 {6 L4 e
And Timer .. BEt L L. 0 7y (AR e

For a different type of speed and thrills come to the Club’s

MOTOR-CYCLE FOOTBALL MATCHES
at NORTH WALTHAM, just off the A30

August 19th v. Gosport at 2.30 p.m.

September 9th v. Border at 2.30 p.m.



Event 3

42
45
47
53
55
61
64
65
66
68
74

Result :

ooooo

HEAT 1

T. SAWYERS

J. WRAPSON

N. R. PIKE

K. KENCHINGTON
A. HENDRIKSEN
W. FINLAY

E. TOOMER

J. BUSHWELL

J. ELLIS

B. HUNT

W. CAWTE

B. WIFFEN

HEAT 3

J. WOLVERSON
S. FULLBROOK
J. DENNETT
M. ASHTON
PERRETT

. PALMER

. FLACK
DONALDSON
. WALKER

M. CORRI

B. MARCH

=% > O >

oooooooooooo

Final of Event 1

Result :

Up to 350

10

9)5,

27
28

-~
D

34
35
37
38
39
40
157

ISt

ATd T

75
76
78
79
86
88
92
98
113
155

Sidecar Unlimited c.c. Novice

C.C.

HEAT 2

E. STROUD

F. E. JOHNSON
E. CHANDLER
M. GRASSIE
D. MARWICK
D. LAWRENCE
J. HARRISON
A. CAYLESS

B. NUTLEY

L. SIMS

K. KENBEST
P. PEARCE

74101 S AMTE B

HEAT 4

R. MOPLEY

R. MORLEY
M. KEIR

G. HASWELL
J. BRYANT

B. WHEELER
R. SAVILLE
M. JEFFRIES
D. DREWETT
B. HANSFORD

7477 R 4 e h g R
Up to 250 c.c.
o 3rdsiis dth e

4 Laps

30
44
117
[ 74
227

333

ISt

HEAT 1
V. DEBBEN
J. BROWNE
T, STEVENS
J. KNIGHT
R. GERRING
F. WICKS

{ CoC AN W

Event 5

-~

—

6
11
17
23
33
46
52
78
93
96

152
210

ISt

4 Laps

20
29
41
48
57
66
89
107
149

157

185

HEAT 1

J. WRAPSON
A. THOMPSON
B. GREEN
C. EXTANCE
J. " TREVETT
T. MULLIN
D. BALL

J. GREGORY
M. KEIR

J. PERRY

S. BONNER
M. TONGE
P. RANDALL

20d..o o0

HEAT 3
K. KENCHINGTON
A. HENDRIKSEN
R. MAY
M. STEEL
B. INGRAM
P. SULLIVAN
B. MOTLEY
D. GEARY
R. WALKER
R. BAKER
F. BARWELL
R. DRAYSON
P. PEARCE

------

25
111
118
185
245

............

Event 4 Sidecar Unlimited c.c. Novice Barred

HEAT 2
A. DONADEL
) (HOWLETT
H. BONE
A. WORKMAN
G. F. NUNN

. oo

360 - 1000 c.c. Solo

3

7
12
18
24
36
45
56
63
81
100
115
155

1St

3rd.

Ist. .

EECE

HEAT 2
. PIKE
. CROSS
BREAKER
HUNT
ALFORD
. FRITH
. FULLBROOK
J. STEVENS
B. PARSONS
P. HANNAM
J. GEARY
A. THICK
B. HANSFORD

“ovwvoZ

HEAT 4
P: HYDE
E. STROUD
J. BUSHWELL
F. JOHNSON
D. BELCHER
J. BROWN
P.J. MAY

R. LAMBOURNE

D. PALMER
P. CROUCH
G. KEMP

D. DREWETT
G. BURDEN

20 o [ S

Time......

4 Laps



Final of Event 4  Sidecar Unlimited Expert 4 Laps
Result : ISt i 200 s Y o [ dth .o e Fimne: o
Event 6 Up to 1000 c.c. Novice Solo 4 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
2 J. WRAPSON 28 M. GRASSIE
4 K. KENCHINGTON 29 B. INGRAM
6 A. THOMPSON 31 D. MARWICK
9 W. FINLAY 34 D. LAWRENCE
Il B. GREEN 35 J. HARRISON
12 P. BREAKER 36 D. FRITH
13 E. TOOMER 37 A. CAYLESS
14 R. MAY 38 B. NUTLEY
16 J. ELLIS 39 L. SIMS
17 C. EXTANCE 40 K. KENBEST
18 B. HUNT 41 P. SULLIVAN
19 W, CAWTE 42 J. WOLVERSON
20 M. STEEL 47 J. DENNETT
24 P. ALFORD 48 B. MOTLEY
27 E. CHANDLER 52 J. GREGORY
(] SO ond- s ] R e N S
Ird ol Time oo 3rda s e
Final of Event 5 360- 1000 c.c. Solo 4 Laps
........................ o des e erar Nz n Inte
Result ; Isti s 511 e SRl Srdius o ath.. .. TIme s .

DON'T FORGET !
OUT NEXT MEETING HERE ON

SEPTEMBER 30™, 1.30 P.M. |

* Star Riders will be appearing in Solo and Sidecar Races

Event 6
HEAT 3

32 D. BELCHER
49 P.J. MAY

53 M. ASHTON
55 A. PERRET
56 J. STEVENS
57 D. GEARY
63 B. PARSONS
64 A. FLACK
65 R. DONALDSON
66 R. WALKER
68 M. CORRI

74 B. MARCH
75 R. HOPLEY
77 P. CROUCH
78 M. KEIR

Event 7

HEAT 1
50 D, DALTON
101 M. POVEY
140 H. MASON
126 .C. STACEY
150 A, SIMPER
202 A. COBB
700 J. VALLIS

Event 8

HEAT 1
T SAWYERS
B, HYXDE
10 E. STROUD
14 R MAY
20 M. STEEL
29 B. INGRAM
36 D, FRITH
43 J. BROWN
49 P.J. MAY
5§ R. LAMBOURNE
64 A. FLACK
68 M. CORRI
78 M. KEIR
96 S. BONNER
113 D, DREWETT
151 G. BURDEN

fJ.__.

(Continued)

15
22
43
76
79
86
88
90)
91
92
96
100
107
149
151
152

HEAT 4
J. BUSHWELL
F. JOHNSON
BROWN
. MORLEY
. HASWELL
BRYANT
. WHEELER
WIFFEN
. KEMP
SAVILLE
S. BONNER
J. GEARY
I. BARWELL
R. DRAYSDEN
G. BURDEN
M. TONGE

DO:SE) S

o)’

Unlimited c.c. Sidecar Novice

HEAT 2
D. HOPKINS

G. GASSOR

S. HELLYER

R. TAYLOR

D. G. PAYNE
C. RHIND-TUTT
R. GOLD

340 - 1000 c.c. Solo

6
11
15
22

o)

39
45
52
61
74
81
93
107
152

HEAT 2
J. WRAPSON
A. THOMPSON
B. GREEN
J. BUSHWELL
F. JOHNSON
D. BELCHER
L. SIMS
S. FULLBROOK
J. GREGORY
D. PALMER
B. MARCH
P. HANNAM
J. PERRY
I. BARWELL
M. TONGE
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* MOTOR CYCLES
* SCOOTERS
* SIDECARS
* MOPEDS

......

———

e

NEW 1962

CUARANTEED
MODELS USED MODELS

A WIDE RANGE OF SPARES AND
ACCESSORIES ALWAYS AVAILABLE

PHILLIP% & BLOOMFIELD

MOTORS) LTD.

Showrooms: 68 LONDON STREET

Service and Spares: 10-24 SOUTH STREET
Telephones: READING 52635 and 55115

Event 8

HEAT 3

3 N. PIKE

1 D. CROSS

12 P. BREAKER
17 C. EXTANCE
23: J. TREVEIT
33 T. MULLIN

40 K. KENBEST
46 D. BALL

56 J. STEVENS

0l B. PARSONS
76 R. MORLEY
39 R. BAKER

98 M. JEFFRIES
149 R. DRAYSON
155 B. HANSFORD

Result :

Final of Event 6

-----------

ooooooooooo

...........

(Continued)
HEAT 4
4 K. KENCHINGTON
§ A. HENDRIKSEN
13 E. TOOMER
18 B. HUNT
24 P. ALFORD
34 D. LAWRENCE
41 P. SULLIVAN
48 B. MOTLEY
57 D. E. GEARY
66 R. WALKER
77 P. CROUCH
91 G. KEMP
100 J. GEARY
115 A. THICK
157 P. PEARCE
210 P. RANDALL
] A S 2N
Ivd. s AG oot

ooooo

ooooo

------------

oooooooooooo

oooooooooooo

oooooooooooo

Result : 1) e SRS Zndi o 3rd T athi. .o TIe e
Event 9 Unlimited c.c. Sidecar Scratch 4 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2 HEAT 3

25 A. DONADEL 30 V. DEBDEN 44 J. BROWNE
50 D. DALTON 73 D. HOPKINS 84 G. GASSOR
101 M. POVEY 111 J. HOWLETT 114 S. HELLYER
117 T. STEVENS 118 H. BONE 126 €. STACEY
140 H. MASON 150 A. SIMPER 174 J. KNIGHT
177 R. TAYLOR 188 D. G. PAYNE 201 C. RHIND-TUTT
185 A. WORKMAN 227 R. GERRING 245 G. NUNN
202 A. COBB 301 R. GOLD 333 F. WICKS
700 J. VALLIS
ISk civen s a5 ISt i 2ndacs | e ond.
Ird iy TG . s s 3rd: .o Tie: . Arda s s Time. .



Final of Event 8

------------

............

Resuit : £ g Sl s

Event 10
HEAT 1

| T. SAWYERS

5 P. HYDE

8 A. HENDRIKSEN
23 J. TREVEILT

45 S. FULLBROOK
58 R. LAMBOURNE
81 P. HANNAM

93 J. PERRY
113 D. DREWETT
155 B. HANSFORD
210 P. RANDALL

T3] ot e Znd: s 3rd
ath: o 0 St e 6th
e e

............

340 - 1000 c.c. Solo

------------------

..................

------------------

Solo Novice Barred

HEAT 2
3 N. PIKE
7 D, CROSS
16 E. STROUD
33 T, MULLIN
46 D. BALL
61 D. PALMER
89 R. BAKER
98 M. JEFFRIES
115 A. THICK
157 P. PEARCE
...... ISt -7 2nd.......
...... ath. oot Sthove

..................

.

------

......

------

4 Laps

......

------

STATION ROAD
Ii THEALE, BERKS

BLACKALL, STROUD & MEAD LTD.
MOTOR-CYCLE SPECIALISTS |

Main Agents for Greeves

REPAIRS * BORING * SPARES
VILLIERS REPAIRS SPECIALISTS

PHONE THEALE 534

O 2 W R D R 3

TH AT

defles wear and tear

The Quickly's engine outlasts all others because:

et g o W | ann

e The cylmder:-wa_ll is speglally lined with i

ThoNoU Ouickiys auarantesd fof iwks ss b | 491 cour3el

as any other moped. NEW STREET
BASINGSTOKE

? I. SOUND =
SERVICE=

For Any Event — Large or Small — Indoor or Outdoor

BEVAN AND THOMAS

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS, REPAIRS AND APPLIANCES

Phone Burghfield C. 333 - Highclere 248




FRED G. SLADE

for the
RELIANT
Three-Wheeler

FOUR CYLINDERS FOUR SPEEDS

CAR COMFORT AT -
MOTOR-CYCLE COST e

ASK FOR A DEMONSTRATION RUN

MAY PLACE - LONDON STREET

BASINGSTOKE
Phone 1338

Bird Brothers Limited. Church Street, Basingstoke




